

Nos. 00-3979, 01-1148

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

LOEB INDUSTRIES, INC., LOS ANGELES SCRAP IRON & METAL CORP.,
and METAL PREP COMPANY, INC.,
Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

SUMITOMO CORPORATION and GLOBAL MINERALS AND METALS CORPORATION,
Defendants-Appellees.

LOEB INDUSTRIES, INC., LOS ANGELES SCRAP IRON & METAL CORP.,
and METAL PREP COMPANY, INC.,
Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

J.P. MORGAN & CO., INC. and MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY
OF NEW YORK,
Defendants-Appellees.

Appeal from the United States District Court for the Western District of Wisconsin
Nos. 99 C 377, 99 C 468, 00 C 274

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE, THE AMERICAN ANTITRUST INSTITUTE
(SUPPORTING APPELLANTS AND REVERSAL)**

Albert A. Foer, President
The American Antitrust Institute
2919 Ellicott Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20008
202-244-9800

Professor Warren S. Grimes
Southwestern University School of Law
675 Westmoreland Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 90005
(213) 738-6804

Professor Joseph P. Bauer
Notre Dame Law School
Notre Dame, Indiana 46556
(219) 631-6514

Professor Lawrence A. Sullivan
Southwestern University School of Law
675 Westmoreland Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 90005
(213) 738-6821

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

ARGUMENT.....1

 I. THE IMPORTANCE OF DETERRENCE IN ANTITRUST.....1

 II. THE FACTUAL DEVELOPMENT OF ANTITRUST CASES MUST
 NOT BE TERMINATED PREMATURELY.....3

 III. THE ILLINOIS BRICK CASE SHOULD NOT BE EXPANDED
 BEYOND ITS LIMITED PURPOSES.....6

CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>California v. ARC America Corp.</u> , 490 U.S. 93 (1989)	9
<u>Hanover Shoe, Inc. v. United Shoe Machinery Corp.</u> , 392 U.S. 481 (1968)	6
<u>Illinois Brick Co. v. State of Illinois</u> , 431 U.S. 720 (1977)	3, 6-9
<u>Sanner v. Board of Trade of Chicago</u> , 62 F.3d 918 (7 th Cir. 1995)	5, 6
<u>Story Parchment Co. v. Paterson Parchment Paper Co.</u> , 282 U.S. 555 (1931)	5
<u>United States v. Topco Associates, Inc.</u> , 405 U.S. 596 (1972).	1

Statutes

15 U.S.C. §12	4
-------------------------	---

Other Authorities

Joseph P. Bauer and Earl W. Kintner, <u>Kintner's Federal Antitrust Law</u> (1998)....	1
Lawrence A. Sullivan and Warren S. Grimes, <u>The Law of Antitrust, An Integrated Handbook</u> (2000)	1, 5
Smith, <u>An Inquiry into the Nature and Causes of the Wealth of Nations</u> (1776) . .	2
